TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM386513

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900365547

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MONROE CAPITAL MANAGEMENT ADVISORS, LLC, as administrative agent		05/20/2016	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ALORA PHARMACEUTICALS, LLC
Street Address:	11675 Great Oaks Way
Internal Address:	Suite 144
City:	Alpharetta
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30022
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Name:	ACELLA HOLDINGS, LLC
Street Address:	11675 Great Oaks Way
Internal Address:	Suite 144
City:	Alpharetta
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30022
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Name:	ACELLA PHARMACEUTICALS, LLC
Street Address:	11675 Great Oaks Way
Internal Address:	Suite 144
City:	Alpharetta
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30022
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Name:	AVION PHARMACEUTICALS, LLC
Street Address:	11675 Great Oaks Way
Internal Address:	Suite 144
City:	Alpharetta
State/Country:	GEORGIA
	TRADEMARK

REEL: 005802 FRAME: 0819

900366603

Postal Code:	30022
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Name:	NEUVOSYN LABORATORIES, LLC
Street Address:	11675 Great Oaks Way
Internal Address:	Suite 144
City:	Alpharetta
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30022
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 17

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2592990	NICOMIDE
Registration Number:	2982079	NICOMIDE-T
Serial Number:	85386597	NICOMIDE
Serial Number:	85386600	NICOMIDE-T
Serial Number:	76501608	PRENATE
Serial Number:	78948281	PRENATE DHA
Serial Number:	77068029	PRENATE DHA RX PRENATAL VITAMIN & DHA
Serial Number:	76572555	PRENATE ELITE
Serial Number:	77202470	
Serial Number:	77202473	
Serial Number:	85094084	
Serial Number:	85399583	ZOLAFIN
Serial Number:	85026253	PRENATE ACTIVE
Serial Number:	85162672	PRENATE BALANCE
Serial Number:	77934247	PRENATE ESSENTIAL
Serial Number:	85026257	
Serial Number:	85626593	PRENATE MINI

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7037125050

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-712-5352

Email: jmiller@mcguirewoods.com

Correspondent Name: Joyce Miller

Address Line 1: 1750 Tysons Blvd.

Address Line 2: Suite 1800

Address Line 4: Tysons, VIRGINIA 22102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2071517-0001			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joyce Miller			
SIGNATURE:	/Joyce Miller/			
DATE SIGNED:	06/03/2016			
Total Attachments: 9				
source=AloraTrademarkSecurityReleas	se#page1.tif			
source=AloraTrademarkSecurityRelea	se#page2.tif			
source=AloraTrademarkSecurityRelease#page3.tif				
source=AloraTrademarkSecurityRelease#page4.tif				
source=AloraTrademarkSecurityRelease	se#page5.tif			

source=AloraTrademarkSecurityRelease#page6.tif source=AloraTrademarkSecurityRelease#page7.tif source=AloraTrademarkSecurityRelease#page8.tif source=AloraTrademarkSecurityRelease#page9.tif

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

THIS TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST ("Release"), is made and effective as of this 20th day of May, 2016 and granted by MONROE CAPITAL MANAGEMENT ADVISORS, LLC, as administrative agent (in such capacity, the "Administrative Agent"), in favor of ALORA PHARMACEUTICALS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (a "Grantee"), ACELLA HOLDINGS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (a "Grantee"), AVION PHARMACEUTICALS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (a "Grantee"), and NEUVOSYN LABORATORIES, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (a "Grantee," and together with the other Grantees, collectively, the "Grantees").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement by and between Administrative Agent and Grantees dated as of September 13, 2013, (the "Security Agreement"), each Grantee granted to Administrative Agent a continuing security interest in and to all of such Grantee's right, title and interest in and to Trademarks (as defined in the Security Agreement), including all of the trademarks set forth on Schedule A attached hereto;

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 19, 2013, at Reel 005114, Frame 0670; and

WHEREAS, Administrative Agent has agreed to terminate and release its security interest and all of its right, title and interest in and to each of the Trademarks.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Administrative Agent hereby terminates and releases its security interest in and lien on the Trademarks, and Administrative Agent hereby assigns and transfers to Grantees, without recourse, all of Administrative Agent's right, title and interest in and to each of the Trademarks.

[remainder of page intentionally blank]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantor has caused this Termination and Release to be duly executed and delivered as of the date first above written.

> MONROE ÇAPITAL MANAGEMENT ADVISORS, LLC, as Administrative Agent

Name: Mannew A. LAVE.
Title: A. ...

Title: DIARCTIA

REEL: 005802 FRAME: 0823

<u>SCHEDULE A – TRADEMARKS</u>

(see attached)

The following comprise trademarks registrations and/or applications, by Loan Party, as indicated below:

Grantor	Country	Mark	Serial/Registration No.	App/Reg Date
Acella	U.S.A.	NICOMIDE	SN:78-020079	August 8, 2000
Pharmaceuticals, LLC			RN:2,592,990	July 9, 2002
Acella	U.S.A.	NICOMIDE-T	SN:78-328165	November 14,
Pharmaceuticals, LLC			RN:2,982,079	2003
				August 2, 2005
Acella	U.S.A.	NICOMIDE	SN:85-386597	August 2, 2011
Pharmaceuticals, LLC		•		Pending
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		NICOMIDE		
Acella	U.S.A.	NICOMIDE-T	SN:85-386600	August 2, 2011
Pharmaceuticals, LLC	, i			Pending
		NICOMIDE-T		

Active U.S. Registrations:

PRENATE [®]								
	Current Owner	Status	Sub Status	Serial #	Filing Date	Reg. #	Reg. Date	
United States	Acella Pharmaceuticals, LLC	Registered	Renewal due 06/08/14	76501608	March 28, 2003	2850441	June 8, 2004	

PRENA	ΓΕ DHA®						
	Current Owner	Status	Sub Status	Serial #	Filing Date	Reg. #	Reg. Date
United States	Acella Pharmaceuticals, LLC	Registered	Aff of Use & Incontestability due 11/27/13	78948281	August 9, 2006	3346288	November 27, 2007



	Current Owner	Status	Sub Status	Serial #	Filing Date	Reg. #	Reg. Date
United States	Acella Pharmaceuticals, LLC	Registered	Aff of Use & Incontestability due 12/18/13	77068029	December 20, 2006	3356954	December 18, 2007

PRENATE ELITE®

	Current Owner	Status	Sub Status	Serial #	Filing Date	Reg. #	Reg. Date
United States	Acella Pharmaceuticals, LLC	Registered	Renewal due between 06/06/15 and 06/06/16	76572555	January 27, 2004	3101227	June 6, 2006



MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN (PRENATE Lady with Graduate Baby)

	Current Owner	Status	Sub Status	Serial #	Filing Date	Reg. #	Reg. Date
United States	Acella Pharmaceuticals, LLC	Registered	Aff of Use & Incontestability due 09/23/14	77202470	June 11, 2007	3506117	September 23, 2008



MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN (PRENATE Pregnant Lady)

	Current Owner	Status	Sub Status	Serial #	Filing Date	Reg. #	Reg. Date
United States	Acella Pharmaceuticals, LLC	Registered	Aff of Use & Incontestability due 11/17/15	77202473	June 11, 2007	3712494	November 17, 2009



MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN (PRENATE ESSENTIALS Lady)

	Current Owner	Status	Sub Status	Serial #	Filing Date	Reg. #	Reg. Date
United	Acella	Registered	Aff of Use &	85094084	July 27, 2010	3937646	March 29,
States	Pharmaceuticals, LLC		Incontestability due 03/29/17				2011
				5			
ZOL AEI	NI	·	•				

ZOLAFIN

	Current Owner	Status	Sub Status	Serial #	Filing Date	Reg. #	Reg. Date
United	Acella	Registered		85399583		4121648	April 3, 2012
States	Pharmaceuticals, LLC		between 04/03/17 and 04/03/18				
	.:						

Pending U.S. Applications:

7	Prenate Active								
	Current Owner	Status	Sub Status	Serial #	Filing Date	Reg. #	Reg. Date		
United States	Acella Pharmaceuticals, LLC	Pending /Allowed	Notice of Allowance issued	85026253	April 29, 2010	NA	NA		

			11/23/10; SOU due 11/23/13				
PRENA	TE BALANCE						<u> </u>
	Current Owner	Status	Sub Status	Serial #	Filing Date	Reg. #	Reg. Date
United States	Acella Pharmaceuticals, LLC	Pending /Allowed	Allowed 05/17/11; Statement of Use or 5th Extension due 11/17/13	85162672	October 27, 2010	NA	NA
DDEN	 ATE ESSENTIAL						
FRENA	Current Owner	Status	Sub Status	Serial #	Filing Date	Reg. #	Reg. Date
YY: 1						NA	NA
United States	Acella Pharmaceuticals, LLC	Pending /Allowed	Statement of Use filed 07/17/13	77934247	February 12, 2010	NA .	NA
				<u></u>	<u> </u>	· · · .	<u> </u>
MISCE	CLLANEOUS DESI	GN (PRENATE AC	CTIVE Lady)				
	Current Owner	Status	Sub	Serial #	Filing Date	Reg. #	Reg. Date
			Status			37.1	374
United States	Acella Pharmaceuticals, LLC	Allowed	SOU or 3 rd Ext due 11/23/13	85026257	April 29, 2010	NA	NA
PREN	ATE MINI						
	Current Owner	Status	Sub Status	Serial #	Filing Date	Reg. #	Reg. Date
United States	Acella Pharmaceuticals, LLC	Pending/Allowed		85626593	May 16, 2012	NA	NA

Active International Applications/Registrations:

MARK	COUNTRY	cations/Registration CURRENT	SER.	FILING	REG.	STATUS	NEXT
		OWNER	NO.]	DATE	DATE		ACTION
			/REG.				
			NO.				
PRENATE	Mexico	Sciele Pharma	[871473]	07/27/07	03/24/09	Registered	Renewal
ELITE		Cayman, Ltd.	1091479				due
·							07/27/17
PRENATE	Colombia	Sciele Pharma	[06-	08/31/06	01/27/09	Registered	Renewal
ELITE		Cayman, Ltd.	086776]				due
			372989				01/27/19
PRENATE	Colombia	Sciele Pharma	[06-	08/31/06	01/28/09	Registered	Renewal
ELITE		Cayman, Ltd.	086775]		-		due
FORTE			373061				01/28/19
PRENATE	Venezuela	Sciele Pharma	[2006-	09/11/06		Pending	
ELITE		Cayman, Ltd.	020523]				
PRENATE	Venezuela	Sciele Pharma	[2006-	09/11/06		Pending	
ELITE		Cayman, Ltd.	020524]				
FORTE							
PRENATE	Poland	Sciele Pharma	[317372]	10/30/06	02/15/08	Registered	Renewal
ELITE		Cayman, Ltd.	201415				due
FORTE _							10/30/16
PRENATE	Poland	Sciele Pharma	[317373]	10/30/06	02/15/08	Registered	Renewal
ELITE		Cayman, Ltd.	201416				due
							10/30/16
PRENATE	Turkey	Shionogi	[2006	09/05/06	08/07/2007	Registered	Renewal
ELITE		Pharma, Inc.	42668]				due
			2006				09/05/16
			42668		2010-1000-		
PRENATE	Turkey	Shionogi	[2006	09/05/06	08/07/2007	Registered	Renewal
ELITE		Pharma, Inc.	42669]				due
FORTE			2006				09/05/16
			42669	00/10/06	04/20/07	D	D1
PRENATE	Australia	Shionogi	1135490	09/13/06	04/30/07	Registered	Renewal
ELITE		Pharma, Inc.					due
			1105100	00/10/06	4/20/07	D ' 4 1	09/13/16
PRENATE	Australia	Shionogi	1135493	09/13/06	4/30/07	Registered	Renewal
ELITE		Pharma, Inc.			1		due
FORTE	01:	G.:-1- D1	5700000	11/02/06	11/21/00	Pagistana 1	09/13/16
PRENATE	China	Sciele Pharma	5700206	11/03/06	11/21/09	Registered	Renewal due
ELITE	1	Cayman, Ltd.					11/20/19
FORTE	China	Sciele Pharma	5700207	11/03/06	11/21/09	Registered	Renewal
PRENATE	China		5700207	11/03/00	11/21/09	Vegisieren	due
ELITE	L	Cayman, Ltd.	L	<u> </u>	L	<u> </u>	duc

MARK	COUNTRY	CURRENT OWNER	[SER. NO.] /REG. NO.	FILING DATE	REG. DATE	STATUS	NEXT ACTION
							11/20/19
PRENATE ELITE	Canada	Acella Pharmaceuticals, LLC	1640793	8/23/13		Pending	

Common law trademarks claimed by Acella Pharmaceuticals, LLC:

- 0. PrenaissanceTM;
- 1. Prenaissance PlusTM;
- 2. NeurpathTM;
- 3. Neurpath-B™
- 4. XolafinTM;
- 5. Xolafin-BTM;
- 6. Infanate™;
- 7. AuraxTM;
- 8. Entre-BTM;
- 9. Entre-STM; and
- 10. NP Thyroid™.

Common law trademarks claimed by Avion Pharmaceuticals, LLC:

• FeRivaTM.

Intellectual Property Licenses:

QUATREFOLIC®

Domain Names:

- prentate.com
- nicomide.com
- necomide.com
- nicomid.com
- nicomide-T.com
- acellapharma.com
- avionrx.com

TRADEMARK REEL: 005802 FRAME: 0830

RECORDED: 05/24/2016